
Self-Management Network Steering Committee, 2016 (updated 1/15/2016) 

 

Steering Committee Members 
 

Name Organization Phone Email 
Programs 

Representing 

Workgroup 

Affiliation 
Term 

Lauren Champagne Rogue Valley COG 541-423-1388 lchampagne@rvcog.org 

Living Well 

Chronic Pain 

SMP 

Diabetes SMP 

CCO/Finance 14-16 

Libby Kennard 
Parkinson’s 

Resources 
541-345-2988 

libkay@yahoo.com 

 
Living Well 

QA/Fidelity/

Metrics 
13-15 

Ron Swanson 
NW Senior & 

Disability Services 
503-967-1834 

Ron.swanson@nwsds.org 

 

Living Well 

Diabetes SMP 

Chronic Pain 

SMP 

Walk With Ease 

QA/Fidelity/

Metrics 
14-16 

Sarah Worthington 
Deschutes County 

Public Health 
541-322-7446 

sarah.worthington@ 

deschutes.org 

 

Living Well 

Diabetes SMP 

 

Leader 

Engagement/

Participant 

Access 

14-16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OHA Staff Resources 
 

Name Phone Email Expertise 

Tamara Burkovskaia 971-673-0984 Tamara.v.burkovskaia@state.or.us Walk With Ease 

Laura Chisholm 971-673-0987 Laura.f.chisholm@state.or.us Stanford Programs 

Andrew Epstein 971-673-3279 Andrew.d.epstein@state.or.us 
National Diabetes Prevention 

Program 

Jennifer Mead 971-673-1035 Jennifer.mead@state.or.us 
Healthy Aging programs 

Stanford Program 



Quality Assurance & Fidelity 

Scott Montegna 971-673-2283 Scott.p.montegna@state.or.us Oregon Tobacco Quit Line 

Shira Pope 971-673-1052 Shira.r.pope@state.or.us Oregon Compass database 

Lisa Shields 971-673-1036 Lisa.m.shields@state.or.us Falls prevention programs 



Staff contacts: 

 

Laura Chisholm 

Oregon Health Authority/Public Health Division 

Portland, Oregon 

laura.f.chisholm@state.or.us 

(971) 673-0987 

Self-Management Network Steering Committee 

Self-Management Network 

Sustainability Workgroup 

 

Jennifer Mead 

Department of Human Services/Seniors & People with Disabilities 

Division 

Portland, Oregon 

jennifer.mead@state.or.us 

(971) 673-1035 

Quality Assurance and Fidelity Workgroup 

 

Katrina Seipp 

Oregon Health Authority/Public Health Division 

Portland, Oregon 

katrina.r.seipp@state.or.us 

(971) 673-1376 

Web site and administration 

 

 

 

 


